Daniel Shinners (B271179)
Aurora, CO

Eﬂmﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

2021 TOYOTA No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
HIGHLANDER XLE

VIN: 5TDGZRBH6MS525269 . .
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 4 Service history records

UTILITY

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE a At least 1 open recall
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

(L] i
an 2 Previous owners

ﬁ Types of owners: Rental, Personal

[I3] 78,853 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/31/24 at
4:09:58 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HEAEY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
. R d R d
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. eporte eporte
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
At Ieagt 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an No Recalls Recall Reported
authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment. Reported

View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty Warranty Expired Warranty Expired



Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BOOEAx] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HINCI[AFN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

EAEE x] Detailed History

o Owner 1

Purchased: 2020

Date

11/02/2020

11/03/2020

11/12/2020

08/05/2021

Mileage Source

NICB

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Littleton, CO

Title #004406975

Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Owner 1 Owner 2
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Owner 1 Owner 2
2020 2023
Rental Personal
2 yrs. 4 mo. 8 months
Colorado Colorado
24,371/yr
58,626 78,853

Rental Vehicle
24,371 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Florida

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Title or registration issued
-First owner reported

Manufacturer Service Campaign issued



-Campaign #21TCO05 SPECIAL SERVICE
CAMPAIGN - 21TCO5 - (REMEDY
NOTICE) - CERTAIN 2020 - 2021
MODEL YEAR HIGHLANDER -
PROGRAMMING ADJUSTMENT FOR
LOW FUEL LIGHT

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this campaign

Description: In the involved vehicles, the fuel gauge needle and the 'distance to empty'
estimated in the vehicle display accurately indicate the approximate amount of remaining
fuel in the fuel tank. However, some drivers are continuing to drive after the low fuel light
illuminates, causing them to potentially run out of fuel and be inconvenienced.

Remedy: Any authorized Toyota dealer will reprogram the Combination Meter ECU to adjust
the timing of when the low fuel light illuminates, FREE OF CHARGE.

10/27/2021

11/12/2021 32,561

10/25/2022

03/31/2023 58,626

o Owner 2

Purchased: 2023

Date

04/07/2023

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Littleton, CO

Title #004406975

Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743

4.4/5.0
300 Verified Reviews

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Littleton, CO

Title #004406975

Enterprise Car Sales
Denver, CO

Mileage Source

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Offered for sale as
-an Enterprise Certifled Used Car

Certification includes:

-109 point inspection completed

-12 month / 12,000 mile limited
powertrain warranty

-1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed



05/26/2023

06/14/2023

08/09/2023

08/18/2023

09/13/2023

10/26/2023

63,859

71,516

Fort Collins, CO

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Fort Collins, CO
970-482-9096

4.5/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
' 172 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Collins, CO
Title #009317659

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Collins, CO
Title #009317659

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Fort Collins, CO
970-482-9096

45/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 172 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Collins, CO
Title #009317659

Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

A

A

-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #23V720

-Recall #23TA12 SAFETY RECALL
23TA12 (REMEDY NOTICE) - CERTAIN
MODEL YEAR 2020- 2023
HIGHLANDER AND HIGHLANDER HV-
FRONT LOWER BUMPER COVER
ASSEMBLY MAY DETACH WHILE
DRIVING

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

©® Learn more about this recall

Description: The subject vehicles are equipped with a resin front lower bumper cover
assembly, connected with mounting tabs. If there is minor impact to the lower front bumper
cover assembly that causes the mounting tabs to detach from the vehicle during normal
operation, one or more parts of this assembly could detach, which could become a road
hazard, increasing the risk of a crash or injury for other road users.




Remedy: Toyota dealers will inspect the upper to lower front bumper cover mounting tabs
and slots for damage. If no damage is found, dealers will install retention hardware with an
improved design. If damage is found, dealers will replace the upper and/or lower front
bumper cover and install retention hardware with an improved design FREE OF CHARGE.

11/30/2023 Colorado Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Fort Collins, CO
Title #010525841
Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private

seller. Learn More

L
12/20/2023 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Inc. -NHTSA #Pending
-Recall #23TB15 SAFETY RECALL
23TA15 (INTERIM NOTICE 23TB15) -
MULTIPLE MODELS AND MODEL

YEARS - PASSENGER AIRBAG MAY
NOT DEPLOY

© Learn more about this recall

Description: The subject vehicles have Occupant Classification System (OCS) sensors in the
front passenger seat, that could have been improperly manufactured.

This would not allow the airbag system to properly classify the occupant?s weight, and the
airbag may not deploy as designed in certain crashes, increasing the risk of injury..

Remedy: Toyota is currently preparing the remedy for this issue. When the remedy is

available, Toyota dealers will inspect the OCS sensors and, if necessary, replace them FREE

OF CHARGE.At this time, Toyota estimates the remedy can be available in Quarter 3, 2024,
but this is subject to change based on parts availability.

12/22/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
02/13/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
07/10/2024 78,853 Colorado Car Care Center Vehicle serviced

LLC ® _Maintenance inspection completed

Centennial, CO
720-724-2147

5.0/5.0
68 Verified Reviews
' 30 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINCYEFY x| Glossary



First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States
of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United
States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the
manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle,
you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: () facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cARFaxine  [[&] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/31/24 4:09:58 PM (CDT)



